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Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 
Questar Gas Company 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45433 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0433 
(801) 324-5556 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
Colleen.Bell@questar.com 
Jenniffer.Clark@questar.com 
 
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 

 
 

 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
  

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS 
COMPANY TO MAKE TARIFF 
MODIFICATIONS TO CHARGE 
TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS FOR 
USE OF SUPPLIER-NON-GAS 
SERVICES 

 
 

Docket No. 14-057-31 
 

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY’S 
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF THE 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES’ 
MOTION TO STRIKE PORTIONS OF 

SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF 
MICHAEL R. MCGARVEY 

 
 
 On August 21, 2015, the Office of Consumer Services (Office) filed a Motion 

to Strike Portions of Surrebuttal Testimony of Michael R. McGarvey based upon the fact 

that Mr. McGarvey opted not to file Rebuttal testimony and, instead, responded to Direct 

Testimony in his Surrebuttal testimony.  Questar Gas agrees that, procedurally, Mr. 

McGarvey should have raised any response to Direct Testimony in Rebuttal Testimony 

and therefore supports the Office’s Motion.       
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24th day of August, 2015.  

      QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Colleen Larkin Bell 
      Jenniffer Nelson Clark     
      Questar Gas Company 
     
      Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Questar Gas Company’s 

Memorandum in Support of the Office of Consumer Services’ Motion to Strike Portions 

of Surrebuttal Testimony of Michael R. McGarvey was served upon the following persons 

by e-mail on August 24, 2015: 

 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 
Rex Olsen 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6782 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

 
Michele Beck 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Chris Parker, Director 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 

Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
Jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Larry R. Williams, Counsel 
Summit Energy, LLC 
10447 South Jordan Gateway 
South Jordan, Utah 84095 
larry@thesummitcompanies.com 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS & STONE, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
dex@bbrslaw.com 
 

Jeremy R. Cook 
PARSONS KINGHORN HARRIS, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
BOEIIM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
kboehm(bkllawfinn.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

Brian W. Burnett 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
Zions Bank Building 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT  84133 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
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Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 
Matt Medura 
CIMA ENERGY LTD 
299 South Main Street, Suite 1300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mjm@cima-energy.com 
 

Roger Swenson  
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, UT   
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

James Morin 
Director C&I West Region 
Continuum Retail Energy Services LLC 
jmorin@ContinuumES.com 
 

 

 
 
 
      ______________________________________ 
 


	QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

